# OP \$40.00 11862

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD BIHAIN	05/12/1999
LYDIE BOUGUELERET	05/12/1999
FRANCES YEN-POTIN	05/12/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENSET S.A.
Street Address:	24, RUE ROYALE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11862842	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100
Email: fce@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

PATENT

REEL: 019916 FRAME: 0817

500368574

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-029US07CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed-Asgn#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019916 FRAME: 0818

G-029US01PCT

Sole or Joir.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2007** 

USA Patent Appln.

For inventions made outside USA

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) BIHAIN Bernard	(5)		
Insert Name(s)	(2) BOUGUELERET Lydie	(6)		
of Inventor(s)	(3) YEN-POTIN Frances	(7)		
	(4)	(8)		
Insert Name of Assignee and address	the receipt and sufficiency of of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) a 1) GENSET - 24 rue  2) INSTITUT NATION  101 rue de Tolb	and transfer(s) unto, Royale, 75008 Par	ris, France DE LA RECHERCHE	
	(hereinafter designated "ASS America as defined in 35 U.S SR receptor, its activation a	S.C. 100, in the invention rity, its cloning	n <mark>know</mark> n as and its applicati	ons to the
	for which an application for Ledate herewith by the undersi United States Commissioner ASSIGNEE, for its interest as undersigned agree(s) that the of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successors, a in and to any and all division execute any papers for ASS essential by ASSIGNEE to A transferred.	gned, and the undersign of Patents and Trademis ASSIGNEE, its successe attorneys of record in seed hereby agree(s) to tradessignes and legal repress, continuations, substitutions, its successors,	ned hereby authorize(s) ark to issue said Letter sors, assigns and legal said application shall he nester a like interest, up sentatives, and without assigns and legal repressions.	and request(s) the said is Patent to the said is representatives; the ereafter act on behalf on request of the said further remuneration, eof; and to testify and esentatives, deemed
	Signed on the date(s) indicate	ed beside my/our signat	ture(s)	
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application		TE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)
1) Name: BIHAIN Berna		12 may 1999		721
Name: BIHAIN BEILIA	Tu Tu	12 may 1999 13 may 1999	<u> </u>	721
Name: BOUGUELERET:		19 mai 1999		721
Name: YEN-POTÍN F	ances			
Name : 5)				
Name:				

**PATENT REEL: 019916 FRAME: 0819**